Transfer Gear Pumps
KF1/4...KF1/24
coated
Transfer Gear Pumps KF1/4 ...KF1/24 coated
KRACHT GmbH · Gewerbestr. 20 · 58791 Werdohl, Germany · fon +49(0)23 92/935-0 · fax +49(0)23 92/935 209 · mail info@kracht.eu · web www.kracht.eu2
Content
Page
Content . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2

KRACHT GmbH · Gewerbestr. 20 · 58791 Werdohl, Germany · fon +49(0)23 92/935-0 · fax +49(0)23 92/935 209 · mail info@kracht.eu · web www.kracht.eu 7
Transfer Gear Pumps KF1/4 ...KF1/24 coated
Type Key
Ordering example
KF 1/ 4 D 1 X K P 0 A 0 D E 2/ 130 + DKF 1 D 04
Design serial no.
(specified by KRACHT)
End covers
A for direction of rotation 1 or 2
Type of gear
E Spur gears
Seal
2 FKM-Radial shaft sealing ϑ ≤ 150 °C
Special design no.
Double shaft seal for quensching port.
Bushing and gears with wear protective coating
Pressure relief valve
Size
Housing material
and seals GG
D with FKM-O-Ring ϑ ≤ 150°C
C with copper sealing ϑ ≤ 200 °C
Housing materials and plain bearing
D Cast iron with steel bearing bushes
Product name
2. Shaft end (drive shaft)
0 without 2. shaft end
Shaft end (Drive)
P Straight shaft end without outboard bearing
Construction of housing and mounting surfaces
K Housing with threaded ports
Mounting equipment
X with mounting angle
0 without mounting angle
Direction of rotation
1 clockwise 2 counterclockwise
Flange mounting cover
Nominal displacement 4, 8, 11, 16, 20, 24
Size
Pressure setting range
pV1 pV2
04 2 ... 4 bar
08 4 ... 8 bar
16 8 ... 16 bar
25 16 ... 25 bar
KRACHT GmbH · Gewerbestr. 20 · 58791 Werdohl, Germany · fon +49(0)23 92/935-0 · fax +49(0)23 92/935 209 · mail info@kracht.eu · web www.kracht.eu8
Transfer Gear Pumps KF1/4 ...KF1/24 coated
D
re
hz
ah
l
V
is
ko
si
tä
ts
fa
kt
or
n 1/min kW
l/min
n
fn
fn
1400 0.07
1200 0.06
1000 0.05
800 0.04
600 0.03
400 0.02
200 0.01
0